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Coordination: Pedro Ressano Garcia 

Organization Committee: Maria Rita Pais, Bernardo Vaz Pinto 

Arq.ID - Centro de Estudos, Arquitectura e Desenvolvimento da 
Universidade Lusófona. 

Partner Academic Institutions: 
POLITECHNIKA GDANSKA Poland  
ARISTOTELIO PANEPISTIMIO THESSALONIKIS Greece  
UNIVERSITA LA SAPIENZA Italy  
ALPHA CONSULT, Italy 
KTH Royal Institute of Technology Sweden 
INTERCULT PRODUCTIONS EK Sweden  
GDANSK MIASTO NA PRAWACH POWIATU Poland  
CAMARA DE COMERCIO E INDUSTRIA PORTUGUESA Portugal  
FUNDACJA RIVER//CITIES PLATFORM Poland  
CPO Noord-Holland (CPONH) Netherlands  

Workshop Site  
CCB - Centro Cultural de Belém - Praça do Império, 1449-003 Lisboa 
Fundação Calouste Gulbenkian - Av. de Berna 45 A, 1067-001 Lisboa 
Universidade Lusófona - Pólo Universitário de Lisboa, Campo Grande 376, 1749-024 Lisboa 

Contact  
info@sosclimatewaterfront.eu 
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GETTING HERE
Mapa de Lisboa 

1. CCB - Centro Cultural de Belém 
2. Fundação Gulbenkian 

3. Airport 

SantosAjuda

1



 

Lisbon Subway map @ Metro de Lisboa 
Plus Trem 

1
15 - Tram to Belém (CCB) 

Trip from airport to Red zone (in the map): 
- in the airport go to subway line red 
- take red line change in Alameda in Cais do Sodré 
direction in the green line 
- Step ou in Cais do Sodré 
- Go to Tram 15 STOP and get the tram to one of 15 
line (at our left) 

2

3



2
AGENDA

 





WEEK 1
INTRODUCTION 

The first week is meant as an introduction to the workshop. 
Participants get to know each other, and the thematics through 
presentation meetings. The themes are divided between the groups 
and there is some time to get started on planning.  

Saturday 6th May 01:00-23:00 Arriving Lisbon

Saturday 7th May 01:00-23:00
Accomodating in 
Lisbon

Monday 8th May 09:00-17:00 Opening Session CCB

Tuesday 9th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session CCB

Wednesday 10th May 09:00-17:00 Conference Gulbenkian

Thursday 11th May 09:00-17:00 Conference Gulbenkian

Friday 12th May 09:00-17:00 Conference Gulbenkian



WEEK 2
WORK SESSIONS 

The second week starts with the revision of the aimed outputs. The 
work is divided between working in the groups and some gathering 
sessions.  

  

Saturday 13th May 01:00-23:00 Free day

Saturday 14th May 01:00-23:00 Free day

Monday 15th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session CCB

Tuesday 16th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session CCB

Wednesday 17th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session CCB

Thursday 18th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session CCB

Friday 19th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session CCB



WEEK 3
WORK SESSIONS 

The third week starts with the revision of the aimed outputs. The 
work is divided between working in the groups and some gathering 
sessions.  

  

Saturday 20th May 01:00-23:00 Free day

Saturday 21th May 01:00-23:00 Free day

Monday 22th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session CCB

Tuesday 23th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session CCB

Wednesday 24th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session CCB

Thursday 25th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session CCB

Friday 26th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session CCB



WEEK 4
WORK SESSIONS 

The second week starts with the revision of the aimed outputs. The 
work is divided between working in the groups and some gathering 
sessions.  

  

Saturday 27th May 01:00-23:00 Free day

Saturday 28th May 01:00-23:00 Free day

Monday 29th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session
L u s ó f o n a 
University

Tuesday 30th May 09:00-17:00 Working Session
Lusófona 
University

Wednesday 31th May 09:00-17:00 Site visit Outside

Thursday 1st June 09:00-17:00 Final review CCB

Friday 2nd June 09:00-17:00 Closing Session CCB



WE HOPE TO 
SEE YOU 

HERE!
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